ICE HOCKEY

MENS OLYMPIC QUALIFICATION PRELIMINARY ROUND 2 GROUP J

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of THU 4 FEB 2016
CRO -Croatia

Shoots/ Height
Date of Birth

= Catches m/ftin

6 BLAGUS Mislav 1.81/511" 82/181 10 JUN 1991 KHL Zagreb

7 BRENCUN Ivan 1.82/6'0" 87/192 30 AUG 1991 Medvescak Zagreb
29 FILIPEC Tihomir K 1.83/6'0" 94/207 4 SEP 1989 KHL Zagreb
24 GJONI Fran 1.89/6'2" 85/187 29 MAR 1996 KHL Zagreb

9 JANKOVIC Ivan 1.87/6'2" 84/185 24 JAN 1995 Medvescak Zagreb
23 JARCOV Luka 1.79/510" 75/165 6 NOV 1996 KHL Zagreb
14 KALEB Ivo 1.83/6'0" 98/216 1JUL 1993 KHL Zagreb
10 KANAET Dominik 1.81/511" 86/190 6 MAY 1991 HC 07 Detva

25 KEGALJ Bruno
19 LJUBIC Marko
22 MIKULIC Luka
12 MILICIC Matija
21 MIRIC Tadija

15 NOVAK Mario

27 PLESKO Martin

1.92/6'4" 95/209 27 JUN 1996 KHL Zagreb
1.90/6'3" 87/192 29 APR 1984 Mladost Zagreb
1.75/5'9" 95/209 13 NOV 1993 Medvescak Zagreb
1.86/6'1" 86/190 13 FEB 1996 Medvescak Zagreb
1.85/6'"1" 94/207 21 AUG 1984 Mladost Zagreb
1.65/5%5" 71/157 8 MAY 1983 Mladost Zagreb
1.88/62" 96/212 20 NOV 1996 Medvescak Zagreb

5 PUZIC Ivan 1.78 /510" 80/176 15 FEB 1996 HC Sumperk
1 ROSANDIC Vilim K 1.80/5"11" 78/172 17 JUN 1996 HC 05 Banska Bystrica
99 RUZIC Ivan K 1.78 /510" 78/172 30 APR 1996 Medvescak Zagreb

8 SAKIC Marko
13 SENZEL Nikola
28 SERTIC Mario
4 SILOVIC Borna
18 SMOLEC Jan
16 STANCIC Tibor
3 TADIC Marko
30 TOMLJENOVIC Mate

Total: 22 players and 4 goalkeepers

1.80/5"11" 85/187 13 APR 1994 HK Slavija Ljubljana
1.77/510" 77 /170 7 SEP 1992 Medvescak Zagreb
1.87/62" 90/198 11 FEB 1988 Medvescak Zagreb
1.73/5'8" 78/172 27 SEP 1993 HK Slavija Ljubljana
1.86/6"1" 79/174 18 JUN 1997 Mladost Zagreb
1.83/6'0" 90/198 19 SEP 1996 KHL Zagreb
1.80/5"11" 86/190 3 MAR 1986 Medvescak Zagreb
1.81/511" 75/ 165 3 AUG 1993 GKS Jastrzebie
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Team officials:

Function Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: KOLOMBO Danijel CRO 20 OCT 1975
Assistant Coach: BREGANT Bruno CRO 2 MAY 1958
General Manager: HRELJA Zeljko CRO 7 JUN 1954
Team Leader: LJUBIC Dragutin CRO 22 JAN 1965
Equipment Manager: KRPES Antun CRO 6 SEP 1965

NOTE

Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed. Players marked with "*" in
the "New Entry" column are to be checked for eligibility.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK  Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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ICE HOCKEY

MENS OLYMPIC QUALIFICATION PRELIMINARY ROUND 2 GROUP J

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of TUE 2 FEB 2016
JPN .Japan

Shoots/ Height
No Name Pos Date of Birth

Catches m/ftin

25 AKIMOTO Denis 1.80/5"11" 87/192 20 AUG 1991 Nippon Paper Cranes *
29 FUKUFUJI Yutaka K 1.85/6'1" 80/176 17 SEP 1982 Nikko Ice Bucks
23 HAGA Yosuke 1.74 /59" 78/172 5 SEP 1986 Oji Eagles

5 HASHIBA Ryo 1.79/5"10" 78/172 6 MAY 1986 Oji Eagles

7 HASHIMOTO Ryo
26 HIRANO Yushiroh
30 ITO Yuto
10 KAWAI Takuma
21 KUJI Shuhei

1.77 /510" 74 /163 23 OCT 1992 Qiji Eagles

1.85/6'"1" 90/198 18 AUG 1995 Youngstown Phantoms
1.71/57" 69/152 8 AUG 1991 Tohoku Free Blades
1.81/5"11" 94 /207 10 AUG 1988 Tohoku Free Blades
1.70/5'7" 77/170 27 APR 1987 Eisbaren Berlin

~

15 MITAMURA Kohei 1.75/5'9" 82/181 19 FEB 1992 Qji Eagles
11 NISHIWAKI Masahito 1.78 /510" 80/176 6 OCT 1982 Nippon Paper Cranes
16 OBARA Daisuke 1.77 /510" 81/179 4 JUN 1981 Oji Eagles
1 ONODA Takuto K 1.78 /510" 72/159 2 MAY 1992 Qiji Eagles
24 OSAWA Yuto 1.81/5'11" 88/194 3 OCT 1993 Oji Eagles
19 OTSU Kosuke 1.72/5'8" 76/168 6 SEP 1993 Meiji University

4 SAKATA Shun

3 SASAKI Kazumasa
12 SATO Hiroto

18 SHIGENO Shunsuke
9 TAKAGI Kenta

8 TAKAHASHI Seiji

1.82/6'0" 87/192 13 JUN 1987 Nippon Paper Cranes
1.79/5'10" 80/176 12 NOV 1989 Qiji Eagles

1.71/57" 72/159 15 NOV 1993 Nikko Ice Bucks
1.94/6'4" 95/209 14 MAR 1990 Nippon Paper Cranes
1.84/6'0" 95/209 14 DEC 1993 Nippon Paper Cranes
1.74/59" 78/172 24 FEB 1993 Oji Eagles

14 TANAKA Go 1.72/58" 72/159 6 OCT 1983 Tohoku Free Blades

13 TERAO Hiromichi 1.73/58" 76/168 15 JUN 1989 Qiji Eagles

27 UENO Hiroki 1.78 /510" 82/181 8 APR 1986 Nippon Paper Cranes

17 YAMADA Junya 1.71/57" 73/161 7 NOV 1991 Tohoku Free Blades
6 YAMADA Kotaro 1.85/6'1" 83/183 6 JAN 1992 Oji Eagles

20 YAMASHITA Takafumi
28 YAMASHITA Takuro
22 YANADORI Shinya

Total: 26 players and 3 goalkeepers

1.78/5'10" 84 /185 11 NOV 1987 Qji Eagles
1.83/6'0" 83/183 22 MAY 1988 Tohoku Free Blades
1.79/50" 79/174 15 DEC 1986 Nippon Paper Cranes
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Team officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth

Head Coach: THOMSON Gregory GER 28 MAY 1963
Assistant Coach: SUZUKI Takahito JPN 17 AUG 1975
Assistant Coach: YAMANAKA Takeshi JPN 30 JAN 1971
Team Leader: MURAKAMI Kazumoto JPN 15 JUN 1941
Equipment Manager: O'DONNELL Keith USA 1 NOV 1965
Physiotherapist: SAHO Yutaka JPN 31 MAR 1972
Physiotherapist: YAMAMOTO Shuhei JPN 23 MAY 1984
Team Staff: OKITA Teruhiko JPN 23 JUL 1975

NOTE

Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed. Players marked with "*" in
the "New Entry" column are to be checked for eligibility.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK  Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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ICE HOCKEY

MENS OLYMPIC QUALIFICATION PRELIMINARY ROUND 2 GROUP J

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of THU 4 FEB 2016
ROU -Romania

Shoots/ Height
Date of Birth

= Catches m/ftin

1 ADORJAN Attila
6 BORS Huba

~

1.80/511" 78/172 26 NOV 1996 Miskolci Jegesmedvek
1.79/510" 70/ 154 15 NOV 1994 SC Miercurea Ciuc

13 CONSTANTIN Mircea 1.80/5"11" 94 /207 6 JUN 1995 Steaua Bucharest
7 GEORGESCU Mihail 1.81/5'11" 83/183 3 NOV 1985 Steaua Bucharest
2 GOGA Attila 1.90/6'3" 95/209 26 DEC 1981 Dunarea Galati

21 LORINCZ Levente 1.76 /59" 7717170 5 JAN 1986 Dunarea Galati
4 LUSNEAC Nicusor 1.80/511" 85/187 7 MAR 1989 Steaua Bucharest

18 MIHALY Ede 1.84/6'0" 80/176 11 JAN 1986 SC Miercurea Ciuc

23 MOLDOVAN HORVATH Ervin 1.78/5'10" 80/176 5 FEB 1978 SC Miercurea Ciuc

15 MOLNAR Zsolt 1.77 /510" 81/179 6 AUG 1987 Corona Brasov

12 NAGY Istvan 1.79 /510" 85/187 15 MAY 1981 SC Miercurea Ciuc
5 ORBAN Szilard 1.85/6'"1" 82/181 20 FEB 1996 SC Miercurea Ciuc
3 PAPP Szabolcs 1.85/6"1" 98/216 30 JUN 1982 SC Miercurea Ciuc

16 PETER Robert 1.81/5'11" 92/203 7 OCT 1983 SC Miercurea Ciuc

14 ROKALY Norbert
25 RUCZUJ Gellert
8 SALLO Alpar

1.79 /510" 68/150 21 JAN 1996 SC Miercurea Ciuc
1.75/5'9" 74/163 25 FEB 1991 SC Miercurea Ciuc
1.80/5'11" 80/176 30 MAY 1994 SC Miercurea Ciuc

~

22 SZOCS Szabolcs 1.81/5'11" 90/198 1 MAR 1980 Dunarea Galati
9 TAPU Ciprian 1.80/5'11" 85/187 1 MAY 1991 Steaua Bucharest
10 TRANCA Daniel 1.88/62" 85/187 11 FEB 1994 Corona Brasov

20 URUC Daniel
17 ZSOK Levente

Total: 19 players and 3 goalkeepers

~

1.81/5"11" 80/176 29 OCT 1997 Steaua Bucharest
1.83/6'0" 80/176 21 OCT 1983 Corona Brasov
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Team officials:

Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: LINDQVIST Kjell SWE 25 MAR 1966
Assistant Coach: ALEXE Nelu ROU 8 AUG 1967
General Manager: COSCA Radu ROU 26 FEB 1955
Team Leader: GARBA Puia ROU 4 MAY 1953
Equipment Manager: UNGUREANU Stefan ROU 18 MAY 1956
Team Doctor: MATAU Emilian ROU 8 JUN 1969
Team Staff: COSCA Alina ROU 26 DEC 1983
Team Staff: NISTOR Constantin ROU 22 MAY 1954

NOTE

Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed. Players marked with "*" in
the "New Entry" column are to be checked for eligibility.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK  Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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ICE HOCKEY

MENS OLYMPIC QUALIFICATION PRELIMINARY ROUND 2 GROUP J

No Name

18
17
30
10

5

ALEKSYUK Volodymyr
ANDREIKIV Vitali
BABYNETS Sergi

BLAGY Roman

BOIKOV Anton
BONDARYEV Artem
CHERNYSHENKO Dmytro
DYACHENKO Bogdan
GNIDENKO Artem
IGNATENKO Dmytro
ISAYENKO Denys
KARPENKO Sevastian
KICHA Georgi

KUZMIK Sergi

LUHOVY Vladyslav
LYSAK Artur

MIKHNOV Andri
PETRANGOVSKY Yuri
PETRUKHNO Denys
POBYEDONOSTSEV Olexander
ROMANENKO Volodymyr
SAVCHENKO Ivan
SELIVERSTOV Vadym
SHAFARENKO Oleg
SHEVCHUK Mykhailo
SKRYPETS Danylo
TARAN Pavlo
TOLSTUSHKO Vsevolod
VARYVODA Volodymyr
YANISHEVSKY Olexi
ZAKHARCHENKO Eduard
ZAKHAROV Viktor
ZHOVNIR Kyrylo

Pos
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Shoots/

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM

As of TUE 2 FEB 2016

UKR -Ukraine

Height

Catches m/ftin
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1.81/511"
1.80/5"11"
1.84/6'0"
1.90/6'3"
1.75/5'9"
1.81/511"
1.79/510"
1.84/6'0"
1.77 /510"
1.85/6"1"
1.75/5'9"
1.86/6"1"
1.75/5'9"
1.86/6'1"
1.83/6'0"
1.87/62"
2.00/6'7"
1.87/6'2"
1.90/6'3"
1.80/5"11"
1.89/62"
1.90/6'3"
1.73/5'8"
1.84/6'0"
1.85/6"1"
1.80/5"11"
1.90/6'3"
1.78 /510"
1.89/62"
1.82/6'0"
1.90/6'3"
1.95/6'5"
1.93/6'4"

83/183
85/187
80/176
100/ 220
75/165
92 /203
82 /181
79/174
82 /181
90/198
90/198
87/192
78/172
84/185
76/168
80/176
98 /216
89/196
93/205
82 /181
95/209
1007220
81/179
80/176
90/198
86 /190
96 /212
80/176
79/174
75/165
80/176
90/198
101 /223

Date of Birth

22 JUN 1987
3 JAN 1996
5 SEP 1987

25 OCT 1987

16 OCT 1995

12 JAN 1983

10 MAY 1994
6 OCT 1998
3 FEB 1980

27 FEB 1994

17 MAR 1980

31 AUG 1993

12 MAR 1990

17 JUN 1995
1 AUG 1995

21 OCT 1994

26 NOV 1983
9 DEC 1994

18 SEP 1989

19 NOV 1981

13 AUG 1992

19 MAR 1993

18 FEB 1981

31 OCT 1981

19 SEP 1994

11 SEP 1994
4 MAY 1992

31 MAY 1993

14 AUG 1995

26 MAR 1993
4 AUG 1995
8 JAN 1994
7 MAR 1997

Donbass Donetsk

Zaglebie Sosnowiec

Donbass Donetsk

Sary-Arka Karaganda

HK Kremenchuk
Steaua Bucharest
HK Kremenchuk
Donbass Donetsk
Generals Kiev
Donbass Donetsk
HK Kremenchuk
HK Kremenchuk
Generals Kiev
Donbass Donetsk
HK Kremenchuk
HK Kremenchuk
Yunost Minsk

HK Kremenchuk
Donbass Donetsk
Generals Kiev
HK Kremenchuk
Generals Kiev
Generals Kiev
Yunost Minsk

HK Kremenchuk
Generals Kiev
Donbass Donetsk
Donbass Donetsk
HK Kremenchuk
HK Kremenchuk
Generals Kiev
Donbass Donetsk
HK Kremenchuk

Total: 29 players and 4 goalkeepers

Team officials:

Function Date of Birth

Citizenship

Head Coach: SAVYTSKY!I Oleksandr UKR 3 MAY 1971
Assistant Coach: MIKHONIK Pavlo UKR 12 JUL 1966
Assistant Coach: PIDGURSKYI Dmytro UKR 11 FEB 1973
Team Leader: BUTKEVYCH Oleksandr UKR 23 JUL 1985
Team Leader: MAZUR Sergii UKR 25 JUL 1968
Equipment Manager: PUZEREVYCH lvan UKR 22 FEB 1948
Physiotherapist: KRASNOSHCHOK Dmytro UKR 29 JUL 1981
Team Doctor: SEKRETNY!I Volodymyr UKR 2 OCT 1985
Team Video Coach: KYRYCHENKO lurii UKR 16 SEP 1985

NOTE

Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed. Players marked with "*" in
the "New Entry" column are to be checked for eligibility.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK  Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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MENS OLYMPIC QUALIFICATION PRELIMINARY ROUND 2 GROUP J

ICE HOCKEY

TEAM ROSTER
As of THU 11 FEB 2016
Initial Registration 10 FEB 2016

CRO - Croatia

Shoots/ Height

No Name Pos Catches m/ftin . Date of Birth

Registration

1 ROSANDIC Vilim GK L 1.80/5"11" 78/172 17 JUN 1996 HC 05 Banska Bystrica 11 FEB 2016
3 TADIC Marko D L 1.80/5'11" 86/190 3 MAR 1986 Medvescak Zagreb 11 FEB 2016
4 SILOVIC Borna D L 1.73/58" 78/172 27 SEP 1993 HK Slavija Ljubljana 11 FEB 2016
5 PUZIC Ivan D L 1.78/5'10" 80/176 15 FEB 1996 HC Sumperk 11 FEB 2016
6 BLAGUS Mislav F L 1.81/5'"11" 82/181 10 JUN 1991 KHL Zagreb 11 FEB 2016
7 BRENCUN lvan F L 1.82/6'0" 87/192 30 AUG 1991 Medvescak Zagreb 11 FEB 2016
8 SAKIC Marko F L 1.80/5'11" 85/187 13 APR 1994 HK Slavija Ljubljana 11 FEB 2016
9 JANKOVIC Ivan F L 1.87/6'2" 84/185 24 JAN 1995 Medvescak Zagreb 11 FEB 2016
10 KANAET Dominik F L 1.81/5'11" 86/190 6 MAY 1991 HC 07 Detva 11 FEB 2016
12 MILICIC Matija F L 1.86/6'1" 86/190 13 FEB 1996 Medvescak Zagreb 11 FEB 2016
13 SENZEL Nikola D L 1.77 /510" 77/170 7 SEP 1992 Medvescak Zagreb 11 FEB 2016
14 KALEB Ivo F R 1.83/6'0" 98/216 1 JUL 1993 KHL Zagreb 11 FEB 2016
15 NOVAK Mario F L 1.65/5'%5" 71/157 8 MAY 1983 Mladost Zagreb 11 FEB 2016
19 LJUBIC Marko D L 1.90/6'3" 87/192 29 APR 1984 Mladost Zagreb 11 FEB 2016
21 MIRIC Tadija F L 1.85/6'"1" 94/207 21 AUG 1984 Miladost Zagreb 11 FEB 2016
22 MIKULIC Luka F L 1.75/5'9" 95/209 13 NOV 1993 Medvescak Zagreb 11 FEB 2016
23 JARCOV Luka F L 1.79/5'10" 75/ 165 6 NOV 1996 KHL Zagreb 11 FEB 2016
24 GJONI Fran F L 1.89/6'2" 85/187 29 MAR 1996 KHL Zagreb 11 FEB 2016
25 KEGALJ Bruno D L 1.92/6'4" 95/209 27 JUN 1996 KHL Zagreb 11 FEB 2016
27 PLESKO Martin D L 1.88/62" 96/212 20 NOV 1996 Medvescak Zagreb 11 FEB 2016
28 SERTIC Mario D R 1.87/62" 90/198 11 FEB 1988 Medvescak Zagreb 11 FEB 2016
30 TOMLJENOVIC Mate GK L 1.81/5"11" 75/ 165 3 AUG 1993 GKS Jastrzebie 11 FEB 2016
Total: 20 players and 2 goalkeepers
Team Officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: KOLOMBO Danijel CRO 20 OCT 1975
Assistant Coach: BREGANT Bruno CRO 2 MAY 1958
General Manager: HRELJA Zeliko CRO 7 JUN 1954
Team Leader: LJUBIC Dragutin CRO 22 JAN 1965
Equipment Manager: KRPES Antun CRO 6 SEP 1965

Facts and Figures:

Average age: 23
Average height: 1.82/6'0"
Average weight: 85/187
NOTE
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date
LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R  Shoots or catches Right
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ICE HOCKEY

MENS OLYMPIC QUALIFICATION PRELIMINARY ROUND 2 GROUP J

TEAM ROSTER

As of THU 11 FEB 2016

Initial Registration 10 FEB 2016

JPN - Japan

Shoots/ Height

No Name Pos Catches m/ftin . Date of Birth Registration

1 ONODA Takuto K 1.78 /510" 72/159 2 MAY 1992 Oji Eagles
4 SAKATA Shun 1.82/6'0" 87/192 13 JUN 1987 Nippon Paper Cranes
5 HASHIBA Ryo 1.79/5"0" 78/172 6 MAY 1986 Oji Eagles
6 YAMADA Kotaro 1.85/6'1" 83/183 6 JAN 1992 Qji Eagles
7 HASHIMOTO Ryo 1.77 /510" 74 /163 23 OCT 1992 Oji Eagles
8 TAKAHASHI Seiji 1.74 /59" 78/172 24 FEB 1993 Oji Eagles

9 TAKAGI Kenta
10 KAWAI Takuma

1.84/6'0" 95/209 14 DEC 1993 Nippon Paper Cranes
1.81/511" 94 /207 10 AUG 1988 Tohoku Free Blades

11 NISHIWAKI Masahito 1.78 /510" 80/176 6 OCT 1982 Nippon Paper Cranes
13 TERAO Hiromichi 1.73/58" 76/168 15 JUN 1989 OQji Eagles

14 TANAKA Go 1.72/58" 72/159 6 OCT 1983 Tohoku Free Blades
15 MITAMURA Kohei 1.75/59" 82/181 19 FEB 1992 Oiji Eagles

16 OBARA Daisuke 1.77 /510" 81/179 4 JUN 1981 Qji Eagles

20 YAMASHITA Takafumi
21 KUJI Shuhei
22 YANADORI Shinya

1.78 /510" 84/185 11 NOV 1987 Qiji Eagles
1.70/57" 777170 27 APR 1987 Eisbaren Berlin
1.79/510" 79/174 15 DEC 1986 Nippon Paper Cranes

23 HAGA Yosuke 1.74/59" 78/172 5 SEP 1986 Oji Eagles

24 OSAWA Yuto 1.81/511" 88/194 3 OCT 1993 OQiji Eagles

26 HIRANO Yushiroh 1.85/6'1" 90/198 18 AUG 1995 Youngstown Phantoms
27 UENO Hiroki 1.78 /510" 82/181 8 APR 1986 Nippon Paper Cranes

28 YAMASHITA Takuro
29 FUKUFUJI Yutaka

1.83/6'0" 83/183 22 MAY 1988 Tohoku Free Blades
1.85/6'"1" 80/176 17 SEP 1982 Nikko Ice Bucks
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30 ITO Yuto 1.71/57" 69/152 8 AUG 1991 Tohoku Free Blades
Total: 20 players and 3 goalkeepers
Team Officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: THOMSON Greg GER 28 MAY 1963
Assistant Coach: SUZUKI Takahito JPN 17 AUG 1975
Assistant Coach: YAMANAKA Takeshi JPN 30 JAN 1971
Team Leader: MURAKAMI Kazumoto JPN 15 JUN 1941
Equipment Manager: O'DONNELL Keith USA 1 NOV 1965
Physiotherapist: SAHO Yutaka JPN 31 MAR 1972
Physiotherapist: YAMAMOTO Shuhei JPN 23 MAY 1984
Team Staff: OKITA Teruhiko JPN 23 JUL 1975
Facts and Figures:
Average age: 27
Average height: 1.78 /510"
Average weight: 81/179

NOTE

* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND

D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left

No Jersey number Pos Position R  Shoots or catches Right
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ICE HOCKEY

MENS OLYMPIC QUALIFICATION PRELIMINARY ROUND 2 GROUP J

TEAM ROSTER

As of THU 11 FEB 2016

Initial Registration 10 FEB 2016

ROU - Romania

No Name

Shoots/ Height

= Catches m/ftin

Date of Birth

Registration

1 ADORJAN Attila GK L 1.80/5"11" 78/172 26 NOV 1996 Miskolci Jegesmedvek
2 GOGA Attila D R 1.90/6'3" 95/209 26 DEC 1981 Dunarea Galati
3 PAPP Szabolcs D L 1.85/6'1" 98/216 30 JUN 1982 SC Miercurea Ciuc
4 LUSNEAC Nicusor D L 1.80/5'11" 85/187 7 MAR 1989 Steaua Bucharest
5 ORBAN Szilard D L 1.85/6'1" 82/181 20 FEB 1996 SC Miercurea Ciuc
6 BORS Huba D R 1.79/5'10" 70/154 15 NOV 1994 SC Miercurea Ciuc
7 GEORGESCU Mihail F R 1.81/511" 83/183 3 NOV 1985 Steaua Bucharest
8 SALLO Alpar D R 1.80/5"11" 80/176 30 MAY 1994 SC Miercurea Ciuc
9 TAPU Ciprian D L 1.80/5"11" 85/187 1 MAY 1991 Steaua Bucharest
10 TRANCA Daniel F L 1.88/6'2" 85/187 11 FEB 1994 Corona Brasov
12 NAGY Istvan D L 1.79 /510" 85/187 15 MAY 1981 SC Miercurea Ciuc
13 CONSTANTIN Mircea F L 1.80/5"11" 94 /207 6 JUN 1995 Steaua Bucharest
14 ROKALY Norbert F L 1.79/5'10" 68/150 21 JAN 1996 SC Miercurea Ciuc
15 MOLNAR Zsolt F R 1.77 /510" 81/179 6 AUG 1987 Corona Brasov
16 PETER Robert F R 1.81/511" 92/203 7 OCT 1983 SC Miercurea Ciuc
17 ZSOK Levente F L 1.83/6'0" 80/176 21 OCT 1983 Corona Brasov
18 MIHALY Ede F R 1.84/6'0" 80/176 11 JAN 1986 SC Miercurea Ciuc
20 URUC Daniel GK L 1.81/5'11" 80/176 29 OCT 1997 Steaua Bucharest
21 LORINCZ Levente F L 1.76 /59" 77/170 5 JAN 1986 Dunarea Galati
22 SZOCS Szabolcs F L 1.81/511" 90/198 1 MAR 1980 Dunarea Galati
23 MOLDOVAN HORVATH Ervin F L 1.78/5'10" 80/176 5 FEB 1978 SC Miercurea Ciuc
25 RUCZUJ Gellert GK R 1.75/5'9" 74/163 25 FEB 1991 SC Miercurea Ciuc

Total: 19 players and 3 goalkeepers

Team Officials:

Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: LINDQVIST Kiell SWE 25 MAR 1966
Assistant Coach: ALEXE Nelu ROU 8 AUG 1967
General Manager: COSCA Radu ROU 26 FEB 1955
Team Leader: GARBA Puia ROU 4 MAY 1953
Equipment Manager: UNGUREANU Stefan ROU 18 MAY 1956
Team Doctor: MATAU Emilian ROU 8 JUN 1969
Team Staff: NISTOR Constantin ROU 22 MAY 1954
Team Staff: COSCA Alina ROU 26 DEC 1983

Facts and Figures:

Average age: 27
Average height: 1.81/511"
Average weight: 83/183

NOTE

* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND

D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R  Shoots or catches Right
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ICE HOCKEY

MENS OLYMPIC QUALIFICATION PRELIMINARY ROUND 2 GROUP J

TEAM ROSTER

As of SAT 13 FEB 2016

Initial Registration 10 FEB 2016

UKR - Ukraine

Shoots/ Height Weight

No Name Pos Catches m/ftin kg Ibs Date of Birth Registration

1 SELIVERSTOV Vadym K 1.73/5'8" 81/179 18 FEB 1981 Generals Kiev

2 ANDREIKIV Vitali 1.80/5'11" 85/187 3 JAN 1996 Zaglebie Sosnowiec
3 LUHOVY Viadyslav 1.83/6'0" 76/168 1 AUG 1995 HK Kremenchuk

4 TOLSTUSHKO Vsevolod 1.78 /510" 80/176 31 MAY 1993 Donbass Donetsk

6 ALEKSYUK Volodymyr 1.81/511" 83/183 22 JUN 1987 Donbass Donetsk

8 MIKHNOQOV Andri 2.00/6'7" 98/216 26 NOV 1983 Yunost Minsk

9 KICHA Georgi
10 ZAKHAROV Viktor
12 KARPENKO Sevastian
13 BOIKOV Anton
14 POBYEDONOSTSEV Olexander

1.75/5'9" 78/172 12 MAR 1990 Generals Kiev
1.95/6'5" 90/198 8 JAN 1994 Donbass Donetsk
1.86/6'1" 87/192 31 AUG 1993 HK Kremenchuk
1.75/5'9" 75/165 16 OCT 1995 HK Kremenchuk
1.80/511" 82/181 19 NOV 1981 Generals Kiev

15 BABYNETS Sergi 1.84/6'0" 80/176 5 SEP 1987 Donbass Donetsk

20 PETRANGOVSKY Yuri 1.87/62" 89/196 9 DEC 1994 HK Kremenchuk

21 ISAYENKO Denys 1.75/5'9" 90/198 17 MAR 1980 HK Kremenchuk

22 GNIDENKO Artem 1.77 /510" 82/181 3 FEB 1980 Generals Kiev

23 ROMANENKO Volodymyr 1.89/62" 95/209 13 AUG 1992 HK Kremenchuk

24 BLAGY Roman 1.90/6'3" 100/220 25 OCT 1987 Sary-Arka Karaganda 13 FEB 2016
25 BONDARYEYV Artem 1.81/511" 92/203 12 JAN 1983 Steaua Bucharest

1.90/6'3" 93/205 18 SEP 1989 Donbass Donetsk
1.86/6'1" 84/185 17 JUN 1995 Donbass Donetsk

26 PETRUKHNO Denys
27 KUZMIK Sergi

royrrOrOCpxyrr oy

28 TARAN Pavlo 1.90/6'3" 96/212 4 MAY 1992 Donbass Donetsk
29 SHEVCHUK Mykhailo K 1.85/6'1" 90/198 19 SEP 1994 HK Kremenchuk
30 ZAKHARCHENKO Eduard K 1.90/6'3" 80/176 4 AUG 1995 Generals Kiev
Total: 20 players and 3 goalkeepers
Team Officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: SAVITSKY Olexander UKR 3 MAY 1971
Assistant Coach: MIKHONIK Pavlo UKR 12 JUL 1966
Assistant Coach: PIDGURSKY Dmytro UKR 11 FEB 1973
General Manager: MAZUR Sergi UKR 25 JUL 1968
Team Leader: BUTKEVYCH Olexander UKR 23 JUL 1985
Equipment Manager: PUZIREVYCH Ivan UKR 22 FEB 1948
Physiotherapist: KRASNOSHOK Dmytro UKR 29 JUL 1981
Team Doctor: SEKRETNY Volodymyr UKR 2 OCT 1985
Team Video Coach: KYRYCHENKO Yuri UKR 16 SEP 1985
Facts and Figures:
Average age: 26
Average height: 1.84/6'0"
Average weight: 86 /190
NOTE
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date
LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R  Shoots or catches Right
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ICE HOCKEY

MENS OLYMPIC QUALIFICATION PRELIMINARY ROUND 2 GROUP J

Playing Statistics

No Name

28
30

ROSANDIC Vilim
TADIC Marko
SILOVIC Borna
PUZIC Ivan
BLAGUS Mislav

BRENCUN Ivan
SAKIC Marko
JANKOVIC Ivan
KANAET Dominik
MILICIC Matija

SENZEL Nikola
KALEB Ivo
NOVAK Mario
LJUBIC Marko
MIRIC Tadija

MIKULIC Luka
JARCOQV Luka
GJONI Fran
KEGALJ Bruno
PLESKO Martin

SERTIC Mario

TOMLJENOVIC Mate

Goalkeeping Statistics

No Name

1

30 TOMLJENOVIC Mate

ROSANDIC Vilim

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM

As of SUN 14 FEB 2016

Including Game #5

CRO - Croatia

Pos GP G A PTS

GK

GPT GKD GPI
3 3 1
3 3 2
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0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 2 0 0 0
0 0 0 0o -4 0 0
0 1 1 0 +1 0 0
0 1 1 0 +1 0 0
0 0 0 2 A 0 0
1 1 2 2 -2 0 0
0 1 1 0 -5 0 0
1 1 2 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 2 A1 0 0
0 0 0 0 -6 0 0
0 0 0 0o -1 0 0
10 1 0o -1 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 1 1 2 4 0 0
1 0 1 4 0 1 0
0 0 0 4 -1 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 +1 0 0
0 0 0 0o -1 0 0
0 0 0 0o -1 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0

PIM +/- GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%

o
o

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
14.29
0.00
20.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
33.33
0.00
0.00

25.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
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MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L

60:00 3333 6 51
120:00 66.67 4 64

57 89.47
68 94.12

6.00
2.00

001
011

LEGEND

A Assists

G Goals

GK  Goalkeeper

GPlI  Games played indeed
L Number of games lost
No Jersey number

PPG Power play goals
SHG Shorthanded goals
SVS Saves

+- Plus/minus net

D

GA
GKD
GPT
MIP
PIM
PTS
SO
SVS%

Defence
Goals against
Goalkeeper dressed

Number of games played by team
Minutes and seconds played

Penalties in minutes
Points
Shutouts

SVS as percentage of total SOG

GAA
GP
GWG
MIP%
Pos
SG%
SOG

Forward

Goals against as average per 60 minutes
Number of games played

Game winning goals

MIP as percentage

Position on team

Percentage of goals from total shots
Shots on goal

Number of games won
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ICE HOCKEY

MENS OLYMPIC QUALIFICATION PRELIMINARY ROUND 2 GROUP J

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM

As of SUN 14 FEB 2016
Including Game #6

JPN - Japan
Playing Statistics
No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/ - GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%

1 ONODA Takuto GK 3 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
4 SAKATA Shun D 3 0 O 0 2 +4 0 0 0 6 0.00
5 HASHIBA Ryo D 3 0 1 1 0 +2 0 0 0 3 0.00
6 YAMADA Kotaro D 3 0 O 0 0 +2 0 0 0 7 0.00
7 HASHIMOTO Ryo D 3 0 1 1 0 +4 0 0 0 0 0.00
8 TAKAHASHI Seiji F 3 0 2 2 0 +1 0 0 0 4 0.00
9 TAKAGI Kenta F 3 1 0 1 0 +2 0 0 0 5 20.00

10 KAWAI Takuma F 3 0 O 0 2 +2 0 0 0 3 0.00

11 NISHIWAKI Masahito F 3 1 1 2 4 +4 0 0 0 5 20.00

13 TERAO Hiromichi F 3 0 O 0 0 + 0 0 0 5 0.00

14 TANAKA Go F 3 1 1 2 0 +2 0 0 0 9 11.11

15 MITAMURA Kohei F 3 0 1 1 2 +1 0 0 0 2 0.00

16 OBARA Daisuke F 3 2 3 5 4 +2 1 1 0 10 20.00

20 YAMASHITA Takafumi D 3 0 2 2 4 +3 0 0 0 2 0.00

21 KUJI Shuhei F 3 2 2 4 0 +2 1 1 0 14 14.29

22 YANADORI Shinya D 3 0 1 1 0 +2 0 0 0 4 0.00

23 HAGA Yosuke D 3 0 1 1 4 +2 0 0 0 4 0.00

24 OSAWA Yuto F 3 2 1 3 2 +3 1 0 0 3 66.67

26 HIRANO Yushiroh F 3 1 1 2 4 +2 0 0 0 8 1250

27 UENO Hiroki F 3 1 3 4 2 +3 0 0 0 15 6.67

28 YAMASHITA Takuro F 3 10 1 2 42 0 0 0 3 33.33

29 FUKUFUJI Yutaka GK 3 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

30 ITO Yuto GK 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L
1 ONODA Takuto 3 3 1 60:00 3333 O 14 14 100.00 0.00 110

29 FUKUFUJI Yutaka 3 3 2 120:00 66.67 1 40 41 9756 0.50 110
30 ITO Yuto 3 0 0 00:00 0.00 O 0 0 0.00 0.00 000

LEGEND

A Assists D Defence F Forward

G Goals GA Goals against GAA  Goals against as average per 60 minutes

GK  Goalkeeper GKD  Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played

GPlI  Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals

L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage

No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team

PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots

SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG  Shots on goal

SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG w Number of games won

+- Plus/minus net
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ICE HOCKEY

MENS OLYMPIC QUALIFICATION PRELIMINARY ROUND 2 GROUP J

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM

As of SUN 14 FEB 2016
Including Game #5

ROU - Romania
Playing Statistics
No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/ - GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%

1 ADORJAN Attila GK 3 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
2 GOGA Attila D 3 0 O 0 2 -3 0 0 0 4 0.00
3 PAPP Szabolcs D 3 0 O 0 2 -2 0 0 0 4 0.00
4 LUSNEAC Nicusor D 3 0 O 0 0 -5 0 0 0 3 0.00
5 ORBAN Szilard D 3 0 O 0 0o -4 0 0 0 1 0.00
6 BORS Huba D 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
7 GEORGESCU Mihail F 3 0 O 0 2 -8 0 0 0 3 0.00
8 SALLO Alpar D 3 0 O 0 2 5 0 0 0 1 0.00
9 TAPU Ciprian D 3 0 0 0 0 -4 0 0 0 1 0.00

10 TRANCA Daniel F 3 0 O 0 2 -1 0 0 0 6 0.00

12 NAGY lstvan D 3 0 O 0 4 0 0 0 0 5 0.00

13 CONSTANTIN Mircea F 3 0 1 1 0 -3 0 0 0 4 0.00

14 ROKALY Norbert F 3 0 O 0 0 -6 0 0 0 2 0.00

15 MOLNAR Zsolt F 3 1 0 1 0 -5 0 0 0 12 833

16 PETER Robert F 3 0 O 0 0o -1 0 0 0 6 0.00

17 ZSOK Levente F 3 0 O 0 0o -4 0 0 0 4 0.00

18 MIHALY Ede F 3 0 O 0 0o -4 0 0 0 4 0.00

20 URUC Daniel GK 1 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

21 LORINCZ Levente F 3 0 O 0 6 -1 0 0 0 2 0.00

22 SZOCS Szabolcs F 3 0 O 0 4 -3 0 0 0 2 0.00

23 MOLDOVAN HORVATH Ervin F 3 0 O 0 0o -2 0 0 0 2 0.00

25 RUCZUJ Gellert GK 2 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L
1 ADORJAN Attila 3 3 2 118:18 66.35 6 82 88 93.18 3.04 002

20 URUC Daniel 3 1 0 00:00 0.00 O 0 0 0.00 0.00 000
25 RUCZUJ Gellert 3 2 1 60:00 3365 7 32 39 8205 7.00 001

LEGEND

A Assists D Defence F Forward

G Goals GA Goals against GAA  Goals against as average per 60 minutes

GK  Goalkeeper GKD  Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played

GPlI  Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals

L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage

No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team

PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots

SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG  Shots on goal

SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG w Number of games won

+- Plus/minus net
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ICE HOCKEY

MENS OLYMPIC QUALIFICATION PRELIMINARY ROUND 2 GROUP J

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM

As of SUN 14 FEB 2016
Including Game #6

UKR - Ukraine
Playing Statistics
No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/ - GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%

1 SELIVERSTOV Vadym GK 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
2 ANDREIKIV Vitali D 3 0 1 1 2 +3 0 0 0 0 0.00
3 LUHOVY Vladyslav F 3 1 0 1 0 +1 1 0 0 6 16.67
4 TOLSTUSHKO Vsevolod D 3 0 O 0 2 0 0 0 0 4 0.00
6 ALEKSYUK Volodymyr D 3 0 O 0 25 0 0 0 0 4 0.00
8 MIKHNQOV Andri F 3 1 2 3 0 +4 0 0 0 9 11.11
9 KICHA Georgi F 3 1 3 4 12 +4 0 1 0 6 16.67

10 ZAKHAROV Viktor F 3 0 O 0 4 +1 0 0 0o M 0.00

12 KARPENKO Sevastian F 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0.00

13 BOIKOV Anton F 3 0 O 0 0 +1 0 0 0 2 0.00

14 POBYEDONOSTSEYV Olexander D 3 1 0 1 4 +3 0 0 0o 1 9.09

15 BABYNETS Sergi F 3 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 0.00

20 PETRANGOVSKY Yuri F 3 2 2 4 2 +4 0 0 0 16 1250

21 ISAYENKO Denys D 3 0 1 1 4 +4 0 0 0 3 0.00

22 GNIDENKO Artem F 3 2 2 4 0 +4 1 0 0 6 33.33

23 ROMANENKO Volodymyr D 3 0 O 0 4 +4 0 0 0 7 0.00

24 BLAGY Roman F 2 1 1 2 2 +2 0 0 0 8 1250

25 BONDARYEV Artem F 3 1 3 4 0 +3 0 0 0 12 833

26 PETRUKHNO Denys D 3 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0.00

27 KUZMIK Sergi F 3 0 1 1 0 +1 0 0 0 5 0.00

28 TARAN Pavlo D 3 0 0 0 2 +1 0 0 0 4 0.00

29 SHEVCHUK Mykhailo GK 3 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

30 ZAKHARCHENKO Eduard GK 3 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L
1 SELIVERSTOV Vadym 3 0 0 00:00 0.00 O 0 0 0.00 0.00 000

29 SHEVCHUK Mykhailo 3 3 0 00:00 0.00 O 0 0 0.00 0.00 00O
30 ZAKHARCHENKO Eduard 3 3 3 179:51 100.00 2 81 83 9759 0.67 221

LEGEND

A Assists D Defence F Forward

G Goals GA Goals against GAA  Goals against as average per 60 minutes

GK  Goalkeeper GKD  Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played

GPlI  Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals

L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage

No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team

PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots

SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG  Shots on goal

SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG w Number of games won

+- Plus/minus net
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